1	 EiKO USA: 1.800.852.2217  |  EiKO Canada: 1.888.410.8151  |  eiko.com
TITLE 20/24 (JA8) LAMPS : MR16/DECORATIVE
DESCRIPTION
These LED lamps are designed to meet or exceed the standards set
out in the California Energy Commission’s Title 20 and Title 24 (JA8)
Appliance Efficiency Regulations.
FEATURES
•	 MR16 GU5.3 and GU10 base; B11 Decorative E12 and E26 base
•	 80% more efficient and 30x longer life than standard incandescent
•	 Shatter-resistant plastic housing for reduced risk of injury and
breakage
•	 Compatible with a wide array of dimmers
•	 ANSI construction compliant
WARRANTY
•	 5 year limited warranty; see eiko.com for warranty details
APPLICATIONS
•	 Recessed / Track Lighting
•	 Property Management
•	 Accent / Display Lighting
•	 Retail / Residential
•	 Healthcare
•	 Chandeliers
•	 Accent / display lighting
•	 Sconces
•	 Hospitality
PERFORMANCE
Bulb MR16 B11
Power Consumption 6.5W 3.5W
Lumens 450 300
Efficacy (LPW) 69 86
CRI 90+
CCT 3000K 2700K
Life (L70) 25,000 hours
ELECTRICAL Power Factor >0.9
Input Voltage 12V 120V
CONSTRUCTION Operating Temperature -4°F to 113°F (-20°C to 45°C)
Base GU5.3 GU10 E12 E26
LISTINGS
Certification(s) Title 20 and Title 24 (JA8) Compliant; ENERGY STAR® Rated; cULus Classified
Material Usage RoHS Compliant; no mercury or lead
Environment Suitable for damp locations; Enclosed fixture rated (select items); Not for use with electronic
timers, photocells, or motion/occupancy sensors
MR16
GU5.3 Base
B11
E12 Base
MR16
GU10 Base
B11
E26 Base
	 |  eiko.com©2017 EiKO Global, LLC. World Headquarters: 23220 W. 84th Street, Shawnee, KS 66227  (P) 1.800.852.2217  (F) 1.800.492.8975
EiKO Global Canada, LLC: 81 King Street, Barrie, ON L4N 6B5 Canada  (P) 1.888.410.8151  (F) 1.888.705.13352
Rev. 12/20/19
PERFORMANCE SUMMARY
Order
Code Item # Lumens Watts LPW CCT CRI Beam Base Life/
Hours
Replaces
Incan. ES
10677 LED6.5WMR16/FL/930-DIM-G8 450 6.5W 69 3000K 90+ 40° GU5.3 25,000 50W ★
10678 LED6.5WGU10/FL/930-DIM-G8 450 6.5W 69 3000K 90+ 40° GU10 25,000 50W ★
10679 LED3.5WB11/E12/927-DIM-G9 300 3.5W 86 2700K 90+ 290° E12 25,000 40W ★
10680 LED3.5WB11/E26/927-DIM-G9 300 3.5W 86 2700K 90+ 290° E26 25,000 40W ★
NOTE: Use order code when ordering.     ★ENERGY STAR® Rated
DIMENSIONS
MOD
MOD
MOD
MOD
MOL
MOL
MOL
MOL
MOL MOD
1.77”/45mm 1.97”/50mm
MOL MOD
2.17”/55mm 1.97”/50mm
MOL MOD
3.78”/96mm 1.37”/34.9mm
MOL MOD
3.78”/96mm 1.37”/34.9mm
MR16 GU5.3
MR16 GU10
B11 E12
B11 E26